

FC to Present 5-Yr Plan to Prez on Nov 9

Our Bureau
New Delhi: The 15th Finance Commission (FC) will present its final report for five financial years from 2021-22 to 2025-26 to the President on November 9, according to an official statement on Friday.
The NK Singh-led commission completed its deliberations on Friday, meeting its deadline, and sought time

from President Ram Nath Kovind to submit the report, said the statement. A copy of the report will also be presented to the prime minister later next month while finance minister Nirmala Sitharaman will table the report during the next session of Parliament along with an action taken report, it said.
The commission finalised its recommendations after wide-ranging consultations with the Union,

state and local governments at different tiers, its advisory committees, members of previous FCs and various domain experts, said the statement.
Traditionally, FCs have recommended the formula for tax devolution and grants to the states but the 15th FC was given an additional remit of coming up with a fiscal consolidation road map for the central government.

₹1.27Lcr I-T Refunds Issued in FY21

New Delhi: The income tax department has issued ₹1.27 lakh crore as refunds to over 39.14 lakh taxpayers during the ongoing fiscal to ensure that businesses get liquidity in this difficult time, finance secretary Ajay Bhushan Pandey said Friday. The refunds have been issued through automated system.
"The income tax department has created a DBT (Direct Benefit Transfer)-like architecture to execute quick refunds transfer directly into the bank account of the assessee," a statement quoted finance secretary as saying.
Meanwhile, the finance ministry has notified the extended due date for filing income tax returns (ITR) for FY20. The deadline has been extended to December 31 for individual taxpayers, and to January 31, 2021 for those whose accounts need to be audited.—Our Bureau

APL APOLLO TUBES LIMITED
CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023443; Website: www.apipolito.com
Registered Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092
Corporate Office: 36, Kaushambi, near Anand Vihar Terminal, behind wave cinema, Ghaziabad-201010
Email: investors@apipolito.com; Tel: +91-121-4041400, Fax: +91-120-4041444

CORRIGENDUM
With reference to the financial results of the Company published in the Newspaper(s) i.e., The Financial Express dated 29.10.2020, Jansatta dated 29.10.2020 and The Economic Times dated 30.10.2020, the heading of the first column (from right) in both the consolidated and standalone financial results tables be read as "Quarter ended Sep 30, 2019 (Unaudited)" in place of "Quarter ended Sep 30, 2020". Other contents of the publication remain unchanged. The inadvertent error is regretted.

For APL Apollo Tubes Limited
Sd/-
(Deepak CS)
Company Secretary

Date: 30.10.2020
Place: Delhi

Sundaram-Clayton Limited

Regd office: "Chaitanya", No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Chennai 600 006
Tel : 044-2833 2115 Fax : 044 - 2833 2113
Website : www.sundaram-clayton.com Email : corpsec@sccl.co.in
CIN : L35999TN1962PLC004792

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

S. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	
1	Total Income	295.18	408.10	344.14	5,482.20	7,513.69	5,226.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional Items)	14.15	(38.81)	8.78	271.79	(21.73)	255.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.69	(44.27)	1.71	264.91	(28.61)	324.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.48	(45.25)	1.37	189.61	(45.99)	261.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	29.93	(4.33)	(12.98)	216.96	48.69	219.64
6	Equity share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/-each)	10.12	10.12	10.12	10.12	10.12	10.12
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5/-each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)						
	(i) Basic	3.70	(22.37)	0.68	54.76	(22.66)	74.03
	(ii) Diluted	3.70	(22.37)	0.68	54.76	(22.66)	74.03

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.sundaram-clayton.com).
2 The Company has prepared these standalone and consolidated financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Place : Chennai
Date : 30th October 2020



Deeply rooted to deliver Sustained Growth and Happiness

Born on 31.10.1904, We Celebrate our 117th Foundation day, today. On this auspicious occasion, we stand committed to deliver greater value.

CUB 117th Foundation Day

Thanks to our customers and stakeholders for your continued support and patronage.

CITY UNION BANK
Rasiyana Bank, Easiyana Bank

RO:79/10/20
RO.DT:30.10.2020,W:16.00,H:25.00

टीएचडीसी इंडिया लिमिटेड
THDC INDIA LIMITED
(श्रेणी-क मिनी रत्न, सरकारी उपक्रम)
(Schedule-A Mini Ratna, Government PSU)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 2020.
(Under Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Half Year Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Previous year Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	112203	120398
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	58761	47963
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	55718	47963
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	43663	42408
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	43417	42219
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	366588	366588
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	600076	553725
8	Net Worth	966664	920313
9	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	506365	463352
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0	0
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.52	0.50
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 1000/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic	119.11	115.85
	2. Diluted	119.11	115.79
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	0	0
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	5350	2850
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.55	2.11
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.27	3.50

Notes:
Above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29.10.2020.

OTHER PARTICULARS as per Regulation 52(4)

Credit rating	For Corporate Bonds Series-I - AA+ AA For Corporate Bonds Series-II - AA+ AA For Corporate Bonds Series-III - AA, AA
Asset cover available	For Corporate Bonds Series-I - 2522.42 Cr. For Corporate Bonds Series-II - 3602.84 Cr. For Corporate Bonds Series-III - 1601.10 Cr.
Due date for the payment of interest	Corporate Bonds Series-I Previous date of payment - 03.10.2020 Next due date of payment - 04.10.2021 Corporate Bonds Series-II Previous date of payment - 07.09.2020 Next due date of payment - 06.09.2021 Corporate Bonds Series-III Next due date of payment - 24.07.2021

Notes:
Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Accounting standard (IND AS) notified under Companies Act 2013
a) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (NSE and BSE).
b) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Place : Rishikesh
Date : 29.10.2020

For and on Behalf of THDCIL
Shri D.V. Singh
(Chairman and Managing Director)

Generating Power... Transmitting Prosperity...

Mahindra LIFESPACES
MAHINDRA LIFESPACE DEVELOPERS LIMITED (Consolidated)
CIN - L45200MH1999PLC118949 Fax No.: 022-24975084 Tel.: 022-67478600
Website: www.mahindralifespaces.com Registered Office :- Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended as on 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2020 Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations	3,742	64,592	32,984
2	Net (Loss) / Profit For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(1,538)	(3,717)	1,530
3	Net (Loss) / Profit For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(1,538)	(17,176)	1,530
4	Share in Net Profit/(Loss) of Associates	367	(2,448)	41
5	Net (Loss) / Profit For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional/Extraordinary Items and after Net Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	(1,171)	(19,624)	571
6	Net (Loss)/ Profit For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional/Extraordinary Items, after Net Profit/(Loss) of Associates and after Minority Interest)	(1,333)	(19,341)	1,177
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,309)	(19,382)	1,515
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	5,137	5,136	5,136
9	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) *			
	1. Basic Earnings per Share (Rs.)	(2.60)	(37.66)	3.08
	2. Diluted Earnings per Share (Rs.)	(2.59)	(37.57)	3.06

* Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, except year ended 31.03.2020, are not annualised

Notes:
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th October, 2020. The unaudited interim consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors, who have expressed an unmodified opinion.
2 These results include the result of (i) Mahindra Infrastructure Developers Ltd, a 100% subsidiary (ii) * Mahindra World City Developers Ltd, a 89% subsidiary, (iii) * Mahindra World City (Jaipur) Ltd, a 74% subsidiary (iv) Mahindra World City (Maharashtra) Ltd, a 100% subsidiary, (v) Mahindra Integrated Township Ltd, a 97.14% subsidiary, (vi) Knowledge Township Ltd., a 100% subsidiary, (vii) Mahindra Residential Developers Ltd, a 97.14% subsidiary (viii) Mahindra Bloomdale Developers Ltd. (Earlier known as Mahindra Bebanco Developers Ltd.) , a 100% subsidiary, (ix) Industrial Township (Maharashtra) Ltd., a 100% subsidiary, (x) Anthurium Developers Limited, a 100% subsidiary, (xi) * Mahindra Industrial Park Private Limited (Earlier Known as Industrial Cluster Private Limited), a 100% subsidiary (xii) * Mahindra Industrial Park Chennai Limited, a 53.4% subsidiary, (xiii) Mahindra Water Utilities Ltd, a 99.99% subsidiary (xiv) *Mahindra Homes Private Limited a 71.61% subsidiary, (xv) * Mahindra Happinest Developers Ltd (Earlier known as Mahindra Happinest Developers Private Limited), a 51% subsidiary, (xvi) Deepmangal Developers Private Limited, a 100% subsidiary, (xvii) * Mahindra Knowledge Park Mohali Limited, a 99.99% subsidiary (xviii) Moonshine Construction Private Limited, a 100% subsidiary; (xix) * Mahindra Infranman Water Utilities Private Limited, a 50% joint venture of subsidiary (xx) Rathna Bhoomi Enterprises Private Ltd, 100% subsidiary (xxi) * Mahindra Construction Company Limited consolidated using line by line consolidation method under Ind AS.

* Consolidated as per equity accounting under Ind AS

3. The Company is actively monitoring the impact of the global health pandemic on its financial condition, liquidity, operations, supplies, industry, and workforce. The operations of the Company were impacted due to the stoppage of work at its project sites and corporate office following the nationwide lockdown by the Government of India on March 23, 2020. The various sites were impacted due to the lockdown for different periods of time, depending on their location and local regulations. The Company has resumed its operations in a phased manner as per the directives issued by the Government of India and local authorities. The Company has used the principles of prudence in applying judgments, estimates and assumptions based on current assessments. In assessing the recoverability of assets such as goodwill, inventories, financial assets and other assets, based on current indicators of future economic conditions, the Company expects to recover the carrying amounts of its assets. The Company expects to recover the carrying amounts of its assets. The extent to which COVID-19 impacts the operations will depend on future developments which remain uncertain.

4. Key Numbers of Standalone Financials Results:-

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2020 Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited
Total Income (including Other Income)	4,014	52,069	29,297
Profit Before Tax	922	(22,963)	2,980
Net Profit after Tax	675	(22,607)	2,982

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mahindralifespaces.com.

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 30th October, 2020

For and on Behalf of the Board
Arvind Subramanian
Managing Director
DIN: 02551935

Stay Protected from Corona

Wear Your Mask Properly Regularly wash your hands with soap Keep your Distance

No Carelessness until there is a Cure

Follow us:- @THDCIL_24x7 @THDCIL_MOP @THDCIL @THDCIL India Limited - Official